11-12-2004

Form **PTO-1594** RECORI (Rev. 10/02)

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** S. Patent and Trademark Office

	02880042			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Orbseal LLC	Name: AMSouth Bank, as Agent			
	Internal Address:c/o AmSouth Capital Corp., 20th FL			
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 350 Park Avenue			
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022			
Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship			
_	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other Banking institution			
Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: 10/28/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.007.545			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76-508,417	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,367,515			
75-847,212 - 78-182,240 - 78-182,253	2,641,185			
Additional number(s) at				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Jason R. Boyea, Esq.				
Internal Address: Finn Dixon & Herling LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_480.00			
	<b>✓</b> Enclosed			
14th Floor				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Landmark Square	8. Deposit account number:			
	6 5			
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 8			
9. Signature.	1165.			
	\$ <b>68</b>			
Jason R. Boyea	November   284			
	ignature Date			
Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
275.00 OP Washington,	, D.C. 20231			
I	Se S			

Conveying Party: Orbseal LLC Receiving Party AmSouth Bank, as Agent

# **CONTINUATION FROM ITEM 4**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Trademark	Description of Trademark
Serial No.	Registration No.	Application For
		•
		•
		•
		•
76-207,916	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
	·	Management
76-381,442	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
	·	Management
76,245,692	N/A	A World of Sealing Solutions
76-245,593	N/A	Total Sealing Solutions
76-245,594	N/A	Sealant Management
•		Solutions
75-604,038	N/A	TSM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0701** 

### NOTICE

**OF** 

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that AmSouth Bank, in its capacity as Agent, with an office at c/o AmSouth Capital Corp., 350 Park Avenue, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10022 in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Orbseal LLC hereby releases all security interests in those trademarks and trademark applications identified on Appendix A and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded on October 15, 2003 in Reel 002858 Page 0381.

Very truly yours,

AmSouth Bank, as Agent

By: Mame: BAUGEKADEL
Title: BTTONNEY IN 19(7

STATE OF New (wet. )

COUNTY OF New (wet.)

SCOTT R. BARTOS
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01BA6037540
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires 02/22/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0702

HFNWK1: #87110 v.1 #06559-0010 10/25/2004

## APPENDIX A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Serial No.	Trademark Registration No.	Description of Trademark Application For
75-494,841	2,367,515	ORBSEAL
76-508,417	N/A	TSM
75-842,123	2,641,185	Total Sealant Management
75-847,212-	N/A	Photobond
78-182,240 -	N/A	Photocure
78-182,253	N/A	Photoseal
76-207,916	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76-381,442	N/A	Orbseal Total Sealant
		Management
76,245,692	N/A	A World of Sealing Solutions
76-245,593	N/A	Total Sealing Solutions
76-245,594	N/A	Sealant Management
		Solutions
75-604,038	N/A	TSM

HFNWK1: #87110 v.1 #06559-0010 10/25/2004

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0703